## School District of Manawa

Board of Education - Notice of Attendance October 7, 2020



## NOTICE OF ATTENDANCE DURING THE VIRTUAL EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION, HEART OF GOLD AND FRIEND OF EDUCATION AWARDS CEREMONY

Public notice is hereby given that members of the School District of Manawa Board of Education may be virtually present during the School District of Manawa Employee Recognition, Heart of Gold and Friend of Education Awards Ceremony on Wednesday, October 7, 2020 at 2:30 p.m. This is a virtual event for School District of Manawa staff and invited guests. The Board of Education will not conduct any governmental business during the program.